1837797
501432
\$65.00
IJ

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC					
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
J Partylies //Execution Data(e)-	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
KeyBank National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship ettached?					
	Name: Coopersurgical Acquisition Corp.					
Individual(s) Association	i utausi					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:c/o The Cooper Companies, Inc.					
Corporation-State	Street Address: 6140 Stoneridge Mall Rd.					
X Other national banking association	· ——					
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CA					
	Country: USA Zip: 94588-3772					
Execution Date(s) 1/18/05	Association Citizenship					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship					
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware					
	OtherCitizenship					
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Trademark Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
	(Designations must be a generate degree out force					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.					
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	1,837,797 and 2,072,870					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)					
•	Pro					
F. Name Co. all						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and					
Name: James R. Mix	registrations involved:					
nternal Address: Jones Day	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
24 OUT 7 00 1033.	Enclosed					
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information:					
State: OH Zip: 44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: 216-586-3939	Expiration Date					
fax Number: 216-579-0212	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1432					
mail Address: <u>jrmix@jonesday.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>James R. Mix</u>					
Signature:	2/18/05					
Signature	Date					
James R. Mix (int. ref. 601755-049-0	(199) Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of January //, 2005, by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and CooperSurgical Acquisition Corp. (formerly known as Marlow Acquisition Corp.), a Delaware corporation ("Cooper"), were parties to that certain Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks and Patents, dated as of September 15, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), and that certain Assignment for Security (Patents), dated as of September 15, 1997 (the "Assignment Agreement," collectively with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), pursuant to which Cooper granted a security interest to Agent in certain U.S. trademarks registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignment Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 1997, at Reel 1658, Frame 0734.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Cooper's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreements.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Cooper, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreements.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Michael J. Vegh

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On this 18 day of January, 2005, before me personally appeared Michael J. Vegh, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Vice President of Keybank National Association, the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Keybank National Association.

NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OHIO

My commission expires Sept. 10, 2006

CLI-1263064v1

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARKS

	Application No.	Application Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
1	74403868	06/21/1993	1837797	05/31/1994	NU-TIP
2	75080942	03/29/1996	2072870	06/17/1997	VERRESCOPE

RECORDED: 02/18/2005